Pembrokeshire County Council Cyngor Sir Penfro



Freedom of Information Act Request: 8023 Directorate: Social Services & Leisure

Response date: 26/01/2018

Request:

Request for information regarding:-

- 1. Who was the person employed by Pembrokeshire County Council in position of overall responsibility for Children in Care within Pembrokeshire between 2000 and 2006.
- 2. How many missing children were recorded as being missing from Pembrokeshire County Council's care system between 2000 and 2006.
- 3. How many children were recorded as being missing from Pembrokeshire County Council's care system between 2006 and 2017.

Response:

- 1. Jon Skone, Director of Social Services.
- 2. Please see attached sheet
- 3. Please see attached sheet